2018, but before December 3, 2018. The Notional Entitlement per share is the least
of:

– Purchase price minus sale price: $14.05 - $9.70 = $4.35.
– Purchase price minus 10-Day VWAP: $14.05 - $11.42 = $2.63.
– Artificial inflation on purchase date minus artificial inflation on sale date: $2.98

- $2.15 = $0.83.

Total Notional Entitlement for these 20,000 shares:

20, 000 × $0.83 = $16, 600.

• 20,000 shares sold on December 4, 2018: These shares are matched with the remaining
20,000 shares purchased on February 5, 2018. Paragraph 13(e) applies because they
were sold after December 3, 2018 but before December 14, 2018. The Notional
Entitlement per share is the lesser of:

– Purchase price minus sale price: $14.05 - $5.88 = $8.17.
– Artificial inflation on purchase date minus artificial inflation on sale date: $2.98

- $0.00 = $2.98.

Total Notional Entitlement for these 20,000 shares:

20, 000 ×$ 2.98 = $59, 600.

• 25,000 shares sold on December 4, 2018: These shares are matched with 25,000 of the
30,000 shares purchased on July 19, 2018. Paragraph 13(e) applies because they
were sold after December 3, 2018 but before December 14, 2018. The Notional
Entitlement per share is the lesser of:

– Purchase price minus sale price: $10.73 - $5.88 = $4.85.

5

– Artificial inflation on purchase date minus artificial inflation on sale date: $3.85
- $0.00 = $3.85.

Total Notional Entitlement for these 25,000 shares:

25, 000 × $3.85 = $96, 250.

• 5,000 shares still held as of May 4, 2021: These shares are matched with the remaining
5,000 shares purchased on July 19, 2018. Paragraph 13(g) applies as they were held
as of the Deemed Disposition Date. The Notional Entitlement per share is the least
of:

– Acquisition price minus Deemed Disposition Price: $10.73 - $16.65 = -$5.92
(set to 0).

– Acquisition price minus 10-Day VWAP: $10.73 - $6.99 = $3.74.
– Artificial inflation on purchase date: $3.85.

Total Notional Entitlement for these 5,000 shares:

5, 000 ×$ 0 = $0.

Notional Entitlement Calculation:

Step 1: $ 16, 600 (April 9, 2018 shares).
Step 2: $59, 600 + $96, 250 = $155, 850 (December 4, 2018 shares).
Step 3: $ 0 (Held shares as of May 4, 2021).

Total Notional Entitlement = $ 172, 450.

Pro Rata Entitlement:

Pro Rata Percentage =
172, 450

160, 000, 000
= 0.10778%.

Claimant’s Pro Rata Entitlement = 0.10778% ×$ 15, 000, 000 = $16, 167.

Claimant’s Total Estimated Compensation: $16,167.

	General Assumptions: